## TIEM NO.80

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10776/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-05-2021 in CWJC No. 24282/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

**AARAV JAIN** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE BIHAR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81421/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81419/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.81422/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.81416/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15819/2021 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127984/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127986/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.127987/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES....[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 11 I.E. SLP(C) No. 15809/2021])

SLP(C)No.11089/2020

Date: 21-02-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

## Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Let these petitions be not deleted from the Cause List of 14th March, 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANJU KAPOOR) COURT MASTER